2019 TOP HAT CLASSIC

BLACK CONFERENCE ORANGE CONFERENCE

TUX DIVISION TAILS DIVISION BOW TIE DIVISION CANE DIVISION
FRANCIS HOWELL ~ CHAMINADE CBC De SMET
PRIORY KIRKWOOD Jr BILLS EDWARDSVILLE
SLUH VIANNEY MVCHA VIANNEY OAKVILLE

(SCHEDULE — HOME TEAM IS LISTED FIRST)

Tuesday, Sept 24 Wednesday, Sept 25 Thursday Sept 26

7:00 pm SLUH - 3vs CCP - 1 7:00 pmVIA - 2vs OAK - 1 7:00 pm FH - 1 vs KIRK - 4

8:45 pm Jr BILLS - 6 vs EDW - 4 8:45pmCBC-8vsDS -0 8:45 pm PRIORY -5vs VIAMV - 0

Tuesday, Oct 1 Wednesday, Oct 2 Thursday, Oct 3

7:00 pm EDW -0 vs VIA - 6 7:00pmCCP-5vsFH -2 7:00 pm KIRK - 5 vs PRIORY -0

8:45 pm DS - 8 vs Jr BILLS - 0 8:45 pm OAK - 1vs CBC - 4 8:45 pm VIAMYV -0 vs SLUH - 9

Tuesday, Oct 8 Wednesday, Oct 9 Thursday Oct 10

7:00 pm PRIORY -2 vs CCP - 6 7:00pmDS -4vsVIA-3 7:00 pmEDW -1vsCBC -5

8:45 pm KIRK - 0 vs SLUH - 2 8:45 pm Jr BILLS - 0 vs OAK - 6 8:45 pmVIAMYV -3vsFH - 7

Tuesday, Oct 15 Wednesday, Oct 16 Thursday, Oct 17

7:00 pm SLUH (1) - 5 vs OAK (4™ - 1 (A)  7:00 pm VIA (2"%) - 3vs CCP (3") -0 (B)  7:00 pm PRIORY - 3 vs EDW - 5

8:40 pm CBC (1%) — 9 vs FH (4™ - 0 (C) 8:40 pm KIRK (2"- 3vs DS (3% -2 (D)  8:40 pm Jr Bills— 7 vs VIAMV - 0
Shoot Out

Tuesday, Oct 22(Semi-finals) Thursday, Oct 24 (Championship)

7:00 pm CBC- 6 vs KIRK - 2 7:00pm CBC-3vsVIA-5

8:40 pm SLUH -0 vs VIA - 3

Admission: Adults - $5.00 10 & Under - $1 19tophatpstr
Follow results at www.webstertophat.teampages.com



BLACK CONFERENCE STANDINGS

2019 TOP HAT CLASSIC STANDINGS

Place Team GP W L T Periods Won PTS GF GA +/-
1 SLUH 3 3 7 13 14 1 9
2 KIRKWOOD 3 2 1 6.5 10.5 9 3 6
3 CHAMINADE 3 2 1 6 10 12 7 5
4 FRANCIS HOWELL 3 1 2 6 8 10 12 -2
5 PRIORY 3 1 2 3 5 7 11 -4
6 VIANNEY MVCHA 3 3 0.5 0.5 3 21 -14

ORANGE CONFERENCE STANDINGS

Place Team GP W L T Periods Won PTS GF GA +/-
1 CBC 3 3 8 14 17 2 12
2 VIANNEY 3 2 1 6 10 11 5 5
3 De SMET 3 2 1 5 9 12 11 1
4 OAKVILLE 3 1 2 4 6 8 6 1
5 Jr BILLS 3 1 2 25 45 6 18 -8
6 EDWARDSVILLE 3 3 1.5 1.5 5 17 -11

Points shall be awarded as follows: 2 points for a win, 1 point for a tie, O points for a loss, one

point for winning a period, ¥z point for tying a period. A maximum number of 5 points may be

earned in each preliminary game.

TIE BREAKERS:

1- Points accumulated in the games involving the tied teams.

2- Goal Differential (+/-) in all games. There is a 5 goal cap per game on goal differential. Plus 15 is maximum attainable

3- Periods won

4- Fewest goals allowed

5- Most goals scored

6- Fewest penalty minutes

7- Coin flip

Results and Standings Online at www.webstertophat.teampages.com
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